
Junioren

Pl Nr Name Verein UCI Code Zeit

1 108 Peterstorfer Tobias URC Wals-Siezenheim AUT19981019 44:09:00

2 106 Hametner Patrick RC ARBÖ Naturfreunde Auto Eder Walding AUT19980328 46:24:00

3 104 Bayer Tobias RC ARBÖ Felbermayr Wels AUT19991117 47:09:00

4 107 Körner Daniel RC ARBÖ Naturfreunde Auto Eder Walding AUT19990129 54:06:00

DNF 105 Hoffmann Tristan NÖ RadUnion AUT19980208

U-17

Pl Nr Name Verein UCI Code Zeit

1 89 Holland Michael Naturfreunde Wilhelmsburg AUT20000410 35:47:00

2 94 Reiter Jakob RC ARBÖ Naturfreunde Auto Eder Walding AUT20000512 37:08:00

3 90 Holzleitner Mario RCN Rochelt Niederneukirchen AUT20010622 38:31:00

4 91 Eichmair Daniel RC ARBÖ Felbermayr Wels AUT20000211 40:48:00

5 92 Springer Julian RC ARBÖ Felbermayr Wels AUT20000726 43:21:00

6 93 Löschl Florian RLM Wien AUT20011213 -1 Runde

U-15

Pl Nr Name Verein UCI Code Zeit

1 82 Marbler Stefan SC Mirnock AUT20020912 23:36:00

2 81 Attwenger Moritz RCN Rochelt Niederneukirchen AUT20020512 25:06:00

3 85 Widhalm Leon Specialized mountainbiker.at AUT20030522 25:06:00

4 83 Wafler Tim RLM Wien AUT20022801  

5 79 Buschek Paul RLM Wien AUT20020719

6 86 Wildham Lorzen Specialized mountainbiker.at AUT20030522

7 80 Hollegger Thomas RC ARBÖ RAPSO Knittelfeld AUT20020505

8 84 Hajek Alexander RLM Wien AUT20030719

Mädchen U-17

Pl Nr Name Verein UCI Code Zeit

1 98 Holland Cornelia Naturfreunde Wilhelmsburg AUT20021010

2 100 Hametner Julia RC ARBÖ Naturfreunde Auto Eder Walding AUT20010510

3 99 Schöttl Laura RC ARBÖ Naturfreunde Auto Eder Walding AUT20010626

4 102 KAGER Vanessa BMX-Radsport-Vösendorf AUT

5 101 HAJEK Caroline RLM Wien AUT20001016

ÖM Querfeldein 2016
10/01/2016 Neusidl / Pernitz Alpenstadion

ARBÖ RC Sparkasse Pernitz

Rennleiter: HAMETNER Christian/Nat. Kom/LRV OÖ



ÖM Querfeldein 2016
10/01/2016 Neusidl / Pernitz Alpenstadion

ARBÖ RC Sparkasse Pernitz
Master I

Pl Nr Name Verein UCI Code Zeit

1 40 Pechhacker Jürgen RadsportUNION AUT19701217 41:51:00

2 41 Krebs Peter ASVÖ S´Radleck cycling AUT19670731 43:05:00

3 43 Deppner Peter SU bikestore.cc - Team AUT19710824 43:47:00

4 44 Bartl Johann ARBÖ Sparkasse Neunkirchen AUT19670712 43:59:00

5 42 Wasner Andreas ARBÖ Radsport Kiesl AUT19700307 44:21:00

6 59 Stindl Stephan RC Maroitalia Racing Team AUT19751015 45:53:00

7 47 Voska Thomas RC ASKÖ sunpor St. Pölten AUT19680724 46:07:00

8 45 Rettegi Richard Wienergie Röhsler&Co AUT19740303 47:23:00

9 46 Wasner Leopold ARBÖ Radsport Kiesl AUT19680408 47:38:00

10 49 Mörtl Anton RC Neulengbach AUT19670114 48:19:00

11 53 Rath Mario ASVÖ Radl-Eck Cycling AUT19750423 48:53:00

12 50 Bscherer Reinhard 2RadChaoten.com HQ AUT19690723 49:14:00

13 52 Schober Bernhard RadsportUNION AUT19760506 49:48:00

14 54 Stiegler Manfred Sportunion Bikearena Obertauern AUT19670128 -1 Runde

15 51 Graf Heribert RadsportUNION AUT19700224 -1 Runde

16 57 Grasl Robert RC ARBÖ Radsport Weichberger Raiba Purgstall AUT19700319 -1 Runde

DNF 58 Raimund Wilfried Sportclub Free Eagle AUT19700215

Master II

Pl Nr Name Verein UCI Code Zeit

1 62 Heigl Leopold SU bikestore.cc - Team AUT19660122 44:13:00

2 61 Widhalm Thomas Specialized mountainbiker.at AUT19650518 44:34:00

3 66 Langegger Karl RC-Grafenbach-NÖ-SÜD Weinzettl Fenster AUT19630712 45:39:00

4 63 Steiner Georg RC steinerfernsehservice Arbö Askö RAABA AUT19650228 46:36:00

5 64 Richter Paul FREE EAGLE Fun Racing Team AUT19650912 49:41:00

6 67 Meyer Josef ARBÖ Wienergie Röhsler&Co AUT19650709 -1 Runde

DNF 65 Mick Gerald KTM Donau Fritzi Racing AUT19621019

Master III

Pl Nr Name Verein UCI Code Zeit

1 74 Luger Wilfried RC ARBÖ Wels Felbermayr AUT19580812 41:59:00

2 73 Goluszka Peter Arbö Wienenergie Röhsler AUT19571122 42:19:00

3 70 Oberleitner Manfred RC Kreuzer Bad Vöslau AUT19591006 42:48:00

4 72 Sailer Christian Arbö Kollar Stattersdorf Team AUT19601125 43:24:00

5 76 Treitler Wolfgang RC Schnecke ASVÖ Wien AUT19610413 45:07:00

6 71 Steiner Franz Radunion St. Johann/Tirol AUT19580328 45:37:00

DNF 75 Hoffmann Peter RC Schnecke ASVÖ Wien AUT19580429

Rennleiter: HAMETNER Christian/Nat. Kom/LRV OÖ



ÖM Querfeldein 2016
10/01/2016 Neusidl / Pernitz Alpenstadion

ARBÖ RC Sparkasse Pernitz
Master I - III

Pl Nr Name Verein UCI Code Zeit

1 40 Pechhacker Jürgen RadsportUNION AUT19701217 41:51:00

2 41 Krebs Peter ASVÖ S´Radleck cycling AUT19670731

3 43 Deppner Peter SU bikestore.cc - Team AUT19710824

4 44 Bartl Johann ARBÖ Sparkasse Neunkirchen AUT19670712

5 62 Heigl Leopold SU bikestore.cc - Team AUT19660122

6 42 Wasner Andreas ARBÖ Radsport Kiesl AUT19700307

7 61 Widhalm Thomas Specialized mountainbiker.at AUT19650518

8 66 Langegger Karl RC-Grafenbach-NÖ-SÜD Weinzettl Fenster AUT19630712

9 59 Stindl Stephan RC Maroitalia Racing Team AUT19751015

10 47 Voska Thomas RC ASKÖ sunpor St. Pölten AUT19680724

11 63 Steiner Georg RC steinerfernsehservice Arbö Askö RAABA AUT19650228

12 45 Rettegi Richard Wienergie Röhsler&Co AUT19740303

13 46 Wasner Leopold ARBÖ Radsport Kiesl AUT19680408

14 49 Mörtl Anton RC Neulengbach AUT19670114

15 53 Rath Mario ASVÖ Radl-Eck Cycling AUT19750423

16 50 Bscherer Reinhard 2RadChaoten.com HQ AUT19690723

17 64 Richter Paul FREE EAGLE Fun Racing Team AUT19650912

18 52 Schober Bernhard RadsportUNION AUT19760506

19 74 Luger Wilfried RC ARBÖ Wels Felbermayr AUT19580812 -1 Runde

20 73 Goluszka Peter Arbö Wienenergie Röhsler AUT19571122

21 70 Oberleitner Manfred RC Kreuzer Bad Vöslau AUT19591006

22 72 Sailer Christian Arbö Kollar Stattersdorf Team AUT19601125

23 67 Meyer Josef ARBÖ Wienergie Röhsler&Co AUT19650709

24 54 Stiegler Manfred Sportunion Bikearena Obertauern AUT19670128

25 76 Treitler Wolfgang RC Schnecke ASVÖ Wien AUT19610413

26 71 Steiner Franz Radunion St. Johann/Tirol AUT19580328

27 51 Graf Heribert RadsportUNION AUT19700224

28 57 Grasl Robert RC ARBÖ Radsport Weichberger Raiba Purgstall AUT19700319

29

DNF 75 Hoffmann Peter RC Schnecke ASVÖ Wien AUT19580429

DNF 65 Mick Gerald KTM Donau Fritzi Racing AUT19621019

DNF 58 Raimund Wilfried Sportclub Free Eagle AUT19700215

Rennleiter: HAMETNER Christian/Nat. Kom/LRV OÖ



ÖM Querfeldein 2016
10/01/2016 Neusidl / Pernitz Alpenstadion

ARBÖ RC Sparkasse Pernitz

Elite/U23, Amateure, BikeCard, Frauen Junioren

Pl Nr Name Verein UCI Code Zeit

1 1 Gehbauer Alexander Radclub ARBÖ ASKÖ Klagenfurth AUT19900424 58:30:00

2 39 Mair Thomas RC ARBÖ Felbermayr Wels AUT19710312

3 2 Gollinger Karl-Heinz ASVÖ S´Radleck cycling AUT19830630

4 3 Heigl Philipp Gunsha KMC Team AUT19930908

5 20 Hauer Gerald Sportunion bikestore.cc AUT19711123

6 4 Mörx Roland ARBÖ Radsport Kiesl AUT19720608

7 24 Boder Thomas ASVÖ S´Radleck cycling AUT19920803

8 10 Hammerschmid Marvin Hrinkow Advarics Cycleangteam AUT19960105

9 18 Mahmic Nedzad ARBÖ Denzel Cliff Wien BIH19970928

10 38 Herzog Michael

11 7 Hager Dominik RC ARBÖ Grassinger Lambach AUT19940428

12 15 Hofer Andreas Hrinkow Advarics Cycleangteam AUT19910208

13 25 Hörschlager Johannes RadsportUNION AUT19901211

14 23 Becvar Wolf brilli brilliant unicorn AUT19800419

15 111 Heigl Nadja SU bikestore.cc-Team/Focus CX Team AUT19960215 -1 Runde

16 8 Wiedner Dominik ARBÖ Sparkasse Neunkirchen AUT19901222

17 13 Grasl Patrick RC Arbö Radsport Weichberger Raiba Purgstall AUT19971224

18 29 Leitner Lukas ARBÖ Kindberg AUT19790421

19 35 Tazreiter Georg Team Physio 1.0 AUT19860304

20 28 Weber Matthias the cycleneers AUT19880607

21 22 Mayer Andreas Wiener Sport-Club AUT19790812

22 27 Kaider Thomas Wiener Sport-Club AUT19730115

23 128 Stamcar Thomas AUT19821016

24 11 Wiedner Alfred ARBÖ Sparkasse Neunkirchen AUT19680810

25 112 Pock Barbara ASVÖ S´Radleck cycling AUT19820816

26 115 Atzmüller Silvia ARBÖ ASKÖ NF Auto Eder Walding AUT19800629

27 129 Grossauer Bernhard AUT19850422 -2 Runden

28 123 Karl Günther SU bikestore.cc Team AUT19660811

29 114 Wacht Stefanie Mitzi and Friends Women´s Cycling Club AUT19780802 -3 Runden

DNF 121 Gschaider Bernhard RC ARBÖ Sparkasse Pernitz-Neusiedl

DNF 33 Gritsch Dominic the cycleneers AUT19900108

Rennleiter: HAMETNER Christian/Nat. Kom/LRV OÖ

Trainingsrennen



Elite, U23

Pl. Nr. Name Verein UCI Code Zeit
1. 1 Alexander Gehbauer Radclub ARBÖ ASKÖ Klagenfurth Elite AUT19900424 01:05:01

2. 2 Karl-Heinz Gollinger ASVÖ S´Radleck cycling Elite AUT19830630 01:05:48

3. 14 Daniel Federspiel Tirol Cycling Team Elite AUT19870421 01:07:31

4. 9 Manfred Zöger Picher Racing Team Elite AUT19900522 01:08:13

5. 3 Philipp Heigl Gunsha KMC Team Elite AUT19930908 01:09:21

6. 16 Felix Ritzinger Sortunion bikestore.cc-Team U23 AUT19961223 01:09:37

7. 4 Roland Mörx ARBÖ Radsport Kiesl Elite AUT19720608 01:10:40

8. 5 Niklas Podhraski FC Donald Elite AUT19930818 01:11:54

9. 10 Marvin Hammerschmid Hrinkow Advarics Cycleangteam U23 AUT19960105 01:12:29

10. 15 Andreas Hofer Hrinkow Advarics Cycleangteam Elite AUT19910208 -1 Runde

11. 18 Nedzad Mahmic ARBÖ Denzel Cliff Wien U23 BIH19970928 -1 Runde

12. 8 Dominik Wiedner ARBÖ Sparkasse Neunkirchen Elite AUT19901222 -1 Runde

13. 19 Michael Szymoniuk Nora Racing Team Elite AUT19800216 -1 Runde

14. 7 Dominik Hager RC ARBÖ Grassinger Lambach U23 AUT19940428 -1 Runde

15. 60 Patrik Klaus RC Radsport Vollmann U23 AUT19940220 -1 Runde

16. 12 Matthias Heitzinger RC ARBÖ Grassinger Lambach U23 AUT19970204 -1 Runde

17. 11 Alfred Wiedner ARBÖ Sparkasse Neunkirchen Elite AUT19680810 -2 Runden

18. 13 Patrick Grasl RC Arbö Radsport Weichberger Raiba U23 AUT19971224 -3 Runden

DNS 6 Gerald Teubenbacher RC Sunpor St. Pölten Elite AUT19780520

DNS 17 Moritz Bscherer KTM Rad.Sport.Szene Ausseerland U23 AUT19960407

U23
Pl. Nr. Name Verein UCI Code Zeit
1. 16 Felix Ritzinger Sortunion bikestore.cc-Team U23 AUT19961223 01:09:37

2. 10 Marvin Hammerschmid Hrinkow Advarics Cycleangteam U23 AUT19960105 01:12:29

3. 7 Dominik Hager RC ARBÖ Grassinger Lambach U23 AUT19940428 -1 Runde

4. 60 Patrik Klaus RC Radsport Vollmann U23 AUT19940220 -1 Runde

5. 12 Matthias Heitzinger RC ARBÖ Grassinger Lambach U23 AUT19970204 -1 Runde

6. 13 Patrick Grasl RC Arbö Radsport Weichberger Raiba U23 AUT19971224 -3 Runden

DNS 17 Moritz Bscherer KTM Rad.Sport.Szene Ausseerland U23 AUT19960407

ÖSTM Querfeldein 2016
11/01/2016 Neusiedl/Pernitz Alpenstadion

ARBÖ RC Sparkasse Pernitz

Rennleiter: HAMETNER Christian/Nat. Kom./LRV OÖ



ÖSTM Querfeldein 2016
11/01/2016 Neusiedl/Pernitz Alpenstadion

ARBÖ RC Sparkasse Pernitz

Elite/Juniorinnen
Pl. Nr. Name Verein UCI Code Zeit
1. 111 Nadja Heigl SU bikestore.cc-Team/Focus CX Team AUT19960215 40:38,5
2. 117 Lisa Pasteiner WSV Payerbach AUT19990620 42:31,6
3. 113 Birgit Braumann Trek Gravity Girls/ bikestore.cc AUT19730405 45:10,8
4. 115 Silvia Atzmüller ARBÖ ASKÖ NF Auto Eder Walding AUT19800629 46:13,0
5. 112 Barbara Pock ASVÖ S´Radleck cycling AUT19820816 47:29,2
6. 118 Anna Swoboda RC ARBÖ Sparkasse Pernitz-Neusiedl AUT19981008 -1 Runde
7. 114 Stefanie Wacht Mitzi and Friends Women´s Cycling Club AUT19780802 -1 Runde

Rennleiter: HAMETNER Christian/Nat. Kom./LRV OÖ



ÖSTM Querfeldein 2016
11/01/2016 Neusiedl/Pernitz Alpenstadion

ARBÖ RC Sparkasse Pernitz

Amateure
Pl. Nr. Name Verein UCI Code Zeit
1. 39 Thomas Mair RC ARBÖ Felbermayr Wels Amateure AUT19710312 01:08:47

2. 20 Gerald Hauer Sportunion bikestore.cc Amateure AUT19711123 01:09:27

3. 21 Gerhard Krenn ARBÖ Radsport Kiesl Amateure AUT19830830 01:10:53

4. 24 Thomas Boder ASVÖ S´Radleck cycling Amateure AUT19920803 01:11:49

5. 32 Stefan Herr FormatRC Amateure AUT19830318 01:13:04

6. 22 Andreas Mayer Wiener Sport-Club Amateure AUT19790812 -1 Runde

7. 23 Wolf Becvar brilli brilliant unicorn Amateure AUT19800419 -1 Runde

8. 36 Martin Feichtegger RC ARBÖ Radsport Weichberger RaibAmateure AUT19781024 -1 Runde

9. 25 Johannes Hörschlager RadsportUNION Amateure AUT19901211 -1 Runde

10. 31 Mark Capek 2RadChaoten.com HQ Amateure AUT19870304 -1 Runde

11. 28 Matthias Weber the cycleneers Amateure AUT19880607 -1 Runde

12. 34 Thomas Westermayer Team PRO ENERGETIC ARBÖ Amateure AUT19720309 -1 Runde

13. 29 Lukas Leitner ARBÖ Kindberg Amateure AUT19790421 -1 Runde

14. 35 Georg Tazreiter Team Physio 1.0 Amateure AUT19860304 -1 Runde

15. 37 Joachim Steffek ESR Racing by Bernhard Kohl Amateure AUT19821225 -1 Runde

DNF 27 Thomas Kaider Wiener Sport-Club Amateure AUT19730115

DNF 30 Florian Plasch Wiener Sport-Club Amateure AUT19800423

DNS 33 Dominic Gritsch the cycleneers Amateure AUT19900108

DNS 26 Stefan Wagner ASVÖ S´Radleck cycling Amateure AUT19871221

Rennleiter: HAMETNER Christian/Nat. Kom./LRV OÖ



ÖSTM Querfeldein 2016
11/01/2016 Neusiedl/Pernitz Alpenstadion

ARBÖ RC Sparkasse Pernitz

ster I - VI, Bike Card
Pl. Nr. Name Verein UCI Code Zeit
1. 40 Jürgen Pechhacker RadsportUNION AUT19701217 43:56
2. 43 Peter Deppner SU bikestore.cc - Team AUT19710824
3. 38 Michael Herzog
4. 41 Peter Krebs ASVÖ S´Radleck cycling AUT19670731
5. 42 Andreas Wasner ARBÖ Radsport Kiesl AUT19700307
6. 127 Felix Schneider Team Ride All Adventures AUT19870816
7. 47 Thomas Voska RC ASKÖ sunpor St. Pölten AUT19680724
8. 44 Johann Bartl ARBÖ Sparkasse Neunkirchen AUT19670712
9. 45 Richard Rettegi Wienergie Röhsler&Co AUT19740303

10. 46 Leopold Wasner ARBÖ Radsport Kiesl AUT19680408
11. 77 Klaus Koppensteiner
12. 128 Thomas Stamcar AUT19821016
13. 50 Reinhard Bscherer 2RadChaoten.com HQ AUT19690723
14. 52 Bernhard Schober RadsportUNION AUT19760506
15. 64 Paul Richter FREE EAGLE Fun Racing Team AUT19650912
16. 129 Bernhard Grossauer AUT19850422 - 1 Runde
17. 70 Manfred Oberleitner RC Kreuzer Bad Vöslau AUT19591006  
18. 71 Franz Steiner Radunion St. Johann/Tirol AUT19580328  
19. 51 Heribert Graf RadsportUNION AUT19700224 -2 Runden

Trainingsrennen

Rennleiter: HAMETNER Christian/Nat. Kom./LRV OÖ


